Doc Code: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: 12-02-2009 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 1FFT Y9.0094 TM05/REV04 KS ONLY TRADE To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T original documents or the new address(es) below. 103582162 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? M No Glass Pro Name: Bar Maid Internal Address: _ Street Address: 2950 NW 22nd Terrace Individual(s) Association City: Pompano Beach General Partnership Limited Partnership State: Florida Country: USA ZIP: 33069 Other ☐ Association Citizenship Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🔀 No ☐ General Partnership Citizenship ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship _____ Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): ☑ Corporation Citizenship Execution Date: October 10, 2009 ☐ Other ★ Assignment □ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Yes designation is attached: ☐ Other (Designations must be a separate document from 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) Registration # 2,857,575 Ref. Document NOV 30 ID#103578513 Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes ☐ No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 1 registrations involved: 2,857,575 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Mathew R.P.Perrone, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Street Address: 210 South Main Street

Email Address: mperrone@perronepatents.com

Phone Number: 847-658-5140

Fax Number: 847-658-1088

Zip: 60102

City: <u>Algonquin</u>
State: <u>Illinois</u>

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

Last 4 Numbers

Mathew R.P. Perrone, Jr.

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

b. Deposit Account Number 16-1375

Authorized User Name

Expiration Date

☑ Enclosed

a. Credit Card

8. Payment Information:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION



Whereas Robert R. Joesel, President of Glass Pro of 9533 Byrne Drive, Fox River Grove, and State of Illinois 60013; has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has United States Trademark Registration Number 2,857,575; and

Whereas, Bar Maid, a Florida Corporation whose Post Office Address is 2950 NW $22^{\rm nd}$ Terrace, Pompano Beach, State of Florida 33069; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said mark; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Robert R. Joesel, President of Glass Pro does hereby assign unto said Bar Maid a Florida Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to the assignment of the Registration to said assignee.

EXECUTED this ______ day of August , 2009, Algonquin Illinois, before a Notary Public.

Robert R. Joesel

President and an Officer of the Company
Glass Pro

STATE OF THINOIS)

COUNTY OF MCHENRY)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LESLEY P. SMITH
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Cernmissien Expires 02/13/12

000000000000000000000

Before me personally appeared the satt Robert N. Desel who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment to be his free act and deed this _\ordrightarrow day of August_, 2009.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \text{Oracle} day of \text{Octable}, 2009.

Notary Public

Prepared by and return to:
Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.
210 South Main Street
Algonquin, Illinois 60102
Telephone Number (847)658-5140
Registration Number 22,951

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 11/30/2009